503928146 07/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3974800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCO PINTER	06/14/2013
CHARLES S. JORDAN	07/17/2013
DANIEL SANCHEZ	07/18/2013
KEVIN HANRAHAN	07/17/2013
KELTON TEMBY	06/13/2013
CHRIS LAMBRECHT	06/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTOUCH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	6330 HOLLISTER AVENUE	
City:	GOLETA	
State/Country:	te/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14747839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: clambrecht@intouchhealth.com

Correspondent Name: INTOUCH TECHNOLOGIES, INC. C/O CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P053C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER LAMBRECHT
SIGNATURE:	/Chris Lambrecht/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=P053_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039237 FRAME: 0243

503928146

source=P053_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=P053_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: P053

InTouch Health c/o CPA Global P.O. Box 52050 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Fax: +1 612-677-3572

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We.

- 1. Marco Pinter, 445 Stanford Place, Santa Barbara, CA 93111;
- 2. Charles S. Jordan, 2431 Calle Galicia, Santa Barbara, CA 93109;
- 3. Daniel Sanchez, P.O. Box 14, Summerland, CA 93067;
- 4. Kevin Hanrahan, 5045 Via Lara Lane, Santa Barbara, CA 93111;
- 5. Kelton Temby, 1624 Chapala Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101;
- 6. Chris Lambrecht, 425 East Anapamu Street Apt B, Santa Barbara, CA 93101,

have made invention(s), embodiments of which are described in a United States patent application entitled ENHANCED VIDEO INTERACTION FOR A USER INTERFACE OF A TELEPRESENCE NETWORK (hereinafter "the Invention").

InTouch Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6330 Hollister, Goleta, California 93117 (hereinafter "the Assignee"), desires to perfect the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to the Application and to any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted and issued therefore.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, WE HEREBY HAVE ASSIGNED AND DO ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the Invention in the Application, and in the Application and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the Invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such applications.

We authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on the Invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We will, without further consideration and without expense to us, sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on the Invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence or testimony, nullification, reissue, reexamination, interference, extension, or infringement proceedings and any and all pre- and post-grant proceedings be they domestic or foreign involving the Invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this May of July . 2013.

•		
	Mer Por	
	Marco Pinter	
	445 Stanford Place	
	Santa Barbara, CA 93111	

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 18 day of JVLY , 2018

Daniel Sanchez
P.O. Box 14
Summerland, CA 93067

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.
DATED this 7 day of, 201%.
Kewij Hanrahan 5048 Via Lara Lane Santa Barbara, CA 93111
This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.
DATED this 13 day of June, 2018
Kelton Temby/ 1624 Chapala Street Santa Barbara, CA 93101
This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.
DATED this <u>13</u> day of <u>Jac</u> , 201 <u>3</u> .
Chris Lambrecht 425 E Anapamu St Apt B Santa Barbara, CA 93101

RECORDED: 07/22/2016